MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-fourth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1929

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1929

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth
Legislature

1929

governor and council are hereby authorized to take such action as may be deemed necessary to procure information as to the needs of the sea and shore fisheries commission in regard to the purchase or construction of a new boat, and are further given full power to act in accordance with information they may gather.

Approved April 13, 1929.

Chapter 172.

Resolve, to Appropriate Money for the Purpose of Operating Fish Hatcheries and Feeding Stations for Fish, for the Protection of Fish, Game and Birds and for Printing the Report of the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game, and for Maintenance of the Maine State Museum and for Other Expenses Incident to the Administration of the Department of Inland Fisheries and Game.

Expenses of Department of Inland Fisheries and Game, appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of three hundred and seventy thousand dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated, as follows:

One hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars for the period between July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, and June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty, and one hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars for the period between July first, nineteen hundred and thirty, and June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-one, to be expended by the commissioner of inland fisheries and game for the purpose of operating the fish hatcheries and feeding stations for fish in the state, for the protection of fish, game and birds, for printing the report of the commissioner of inland fisheries and game, for maintenance of the Maine state museum, payment of bounty on bob-cats killed in this state, and for the payment of damages done by deer, protected animals and birds, to growing crops and orchards, not exceeding five thousand dollars for each of said years between June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, and June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-one; and all other expenses incident to the administration of the department of inland fisheries and game, and that any of this appropriation unexpended at the end of either year shall be available for the following year, as a continuing account.

Approved April 13, 1929.

Chapter 173.

Resolve, on the Pay Roll of the Senate of the Eighty-fourth Legislature.

Pay roll of the senate. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of thirty thousand, one hundred and sixty-nine dollars to be paid to the persons hereinafter enumerated, the sums stated opposite their names respectively: